

BID TABULATION
 2009 ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 05/20/2009
 HRC Job # 20090147

Florence Cement Co., Inc.
 12748 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 997-2666

Al's Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 25500 Brest
 Taylor, MI 48180
 (734) 946-1880

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
 5800 Cherry Hill Road
 Ypsilanti, MI 48198
 (734) 483-4775

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<u>RIDGE ROAD (between McMillan and Kerby)</u>								
<u>Ridge Road: Base Bid (Mill & Overlay Existing Bituminous Road; Curb Capping & Replacement)</u>								
1.	Adjust Structures	15 ea	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
2.	Reconstruct Structures (if needed)	3 ea	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
3.	Cold Milling HMA Surface, 1 1/2"	14700 syd	\$1.30	\$19,110.00	\$2.20	\$32,340.00	\$1.84	\$27,048.00
4.	Hand Chipping HMA Pavement (Patches) (if needed)	100 syd	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
5.	Detail 7 Joint Repair (if needed)	500 lft	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
6.	TruPave® Engineered Paving Mat	14700 syd	\$2.89	\$42,483.00	\$2.90	\$42,630.00	\$2.89	\$42,483.00
7.	HMA, 3C (Hand Patching)	30 ton	\$138.00	\$4,140.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
8.	HMA, Top (F), 1 1/2"	1400 ton	\$66.00	\$92,400.00	\$78.00	\$109,200.00	\$69.00	\$96,600.00
9.	HMA, 1500T, 1 1/2" (Drives)	75 ton	\$124.00	\$9,300.00	\$79.00	\$5,925.00	\$175.00	\$13,125.00
10.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb, Detail E-4	250 lft	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
11.	Concrete Drive Opening, Detail M (Mod.), Remove and Replace	100 lft	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
12.	Concrete Curb Capping	1250 lft	\$10.50	\$13,125.00	\$11.00	\$13,750.00	\$10.50	\$13,125.00
13.	Pavt. Mrkg., Ovly Cold Plastic, 6" Crosswalk	24 lft	\$3.25	\$78.00	\$3.50	\$84.00	\$3.25	\$78.00
14.	Pavt. Mrkg., Ovly Cold Plastic, 18" Stop Bar	48 lft	\$9.50	\$456.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$9.50	\$456.00
15.	Pavt. Mrkg., Ovly Cold Plastic, "School"	1 ea	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
16.	Traffic Maintenance and Control (including Flag Control)	1 LS	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
17.	Restoration (3" Topsoil, Sod, Water)	1 LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18.	Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
19.	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
20.	Observation Crew Days	\$525.00	16 days	\$8,400.00	15 days	\$7,875.00	16 days	\$8,400.00
<i>Sub Total Ridge Road: Base Bid</i>				\$222,163.00		\$236,939.00		\$235,190.00

BID TABULATION
 2009 ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 05/20/2009
 HRC Job # 20090147

Florence Cement Co., Inc.
 12748 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 997-2666

Al's Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 25500 Brest
 Taylor, MI 48180
 (734) 946-1880

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
 5800 Cherry Hill Road
 Ypsilanti, MI 48198
 (734) 483-4775

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<u>Ridge Road: Alternate Bid (Misc. Base Repair)</u>								
1. Remove Pavement (includes sawcutting) (if needed)	1500	syd	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
2. Earth Excavation (if needed)	250	cyd	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
3. Subgrade Undercut, Type I, Mod., w/ 21AA Aggregate Backfill, CIP (if needed)	50	cyd	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
4. Aggregate Base, 3" 21AA, CIP (for base repair areas) (if needed)	450	ton	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
5. HMA 3C (Deep Strength, 6") (if needed)	440	ton	\$76.35	\$33,594.00	\$72.00	\$31,680.00	\$80.00	\$35,200.00
6. Concrete Base Course, Nonreinforced, 6" (if needed)	300	syd	\$26.50	\$7,950.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$26.50	\$7,950.00
7. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored (5/8" x 18"), (if needed)	75	ea	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
8. Traffic Maintenance and Control (including Flag Control)	1	LS	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
9. Restoration (3" Topsoil, Sod, Water)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10. Observation Crew Days	\$525.00		11 days	\$5,775.00	5 days	\$2,625.00	12 days	\$6,300.00
<i>Sub Total Ridge Road: Alternate Bid</i>				\$62,825.00		\$59,405.00		\$66,125.00
Sub Total Ridge Road: Base Bid				\$222,163.00		\$236,939.00		\$235,190.00
Sub Total Ridge Road: Alternate Bid				\$62,825.00		\$59,405.00		\$66,125.00
Total Amount of Ridge Road Bid				\$284,988.00		\$296,344.00		\$301,315.00

MUIR ROAD (between Ridge and Kercheval)

Muir Road: Base Bid (Mill & Overlay Existing Bituminous Road; Curb Capping & Replacement)

1. Adjust Structures	10	ea	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
2. Reconstruct Structures (if needed)	3	ea	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
3. Cold Milling HMA Surface, 1 1/2"	2210	syd	\$1.50	\$3,315.00	\$2.20	\$4,862.00	\$2.00	\$4,420.00
4. Hand Chipping HMA Pavement (Patches) (if needed)	25	syd	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$24.00	\$600.00
5. Detail 7 Joint Repair (if needed)	100	lft	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
6. TruPave® Engineered Paving Mat	2210	syd	\$2.89	\$6,386.90	\$2.90	\$6,409.00	\$2.89	\$6,386.90
7. HMA, 3C (Hand Patching)	10	ton	\$138.00	\$1,380.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00

BID TABULATION
 2009 ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 05/20/2009
 HRC Job # 20090147

Florence Cement Co., Inc.
 12748 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 997-2666

Al's Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 25500 Brest
 Taylor, MI 48180
 (734) 946-1880

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
 5800 Cherry Hill Road
 Ypsilanti, MI 48198
 (734) 483-4775

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
8. HMA, Top (F), 1 ½"	210	ton	\$66.15	\$13,891.50	\$78.00	\$16,380.00	\$72.00	\$15,120.00
9. Concrete Driveway Approach, 6"	170	syd	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$34.10	\$5,797.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00
10. Remove and Replace Concrete Curb, Detail E-4	200	lft	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
11. Concrete Drive Opening, Detail M (Mod.), Remove and Replace	250	lft	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
12. Concrete Curb Capping	200	lft	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00
13. Pavt. Mrkg., Ovly Cold Plastic, White, 4"	335	lft	\$2.15	\$720.25	\$2.25	\$753.75	\$2.15	\$720.25
14. Pavt. Mrkg., Ovly Cold Plastic, 6" Crosswalk	400	lft	\$3.25	\$1,300.00	\$3.40	\$1,360.00	\$3.25	\$1,300.00
15. Pavt. Mrkg., Ovly Cold Plastic, 18" Stop Bar	20	lft	\$9.50	\$190.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$9.50	\$190.00
16. Pavt. Mrkg., Ovly Cold Plastic, "ONLY"	1	ea	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
17. Pavt. Mrkg., Ovly Cold Plastic, "ARROW"	1	ea	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
18. Traffic Maintenance and Control (including Flag Control)	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19. Restoration (3" Topsoil, Sod, Water)	1	LS	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
20. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.25	\$100.25	\$1.00	\$1.00
21. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
22. Observation Crew Days	\$525.00		7 days	\$3,675.00	5 days	\$2,625.00	6 days	\$3,150.00
<i>Sub Total Muir Road: Base Bid</i>				\$52,363.90		\$53,712.00		\$55,823.15
<u>Muir Road: Alternate Bid (Misc. Base Repair)</u>								
1. Remove Pavement (includes sawcutting)	890	syd	\$4.00	\$3,560.00	\$5.00	\$4,450.00	\$4.00	\$3,560.00
2. Earth Excavation (if needed)	150	cyd	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
3. Subgrade Undercut, Type I, Mod., w/ 21AA Aggregate Backfill, CIP (if needed)	30	cyd	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$18.00	\$540.00
4. Aggregate Base, 3" 21AA, CIP (for base repair areas) (if needed)	270	ton	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.00	\$2,970.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00
5. HMA 3C (Deep Strength, 6") (if needed)	260	ton	\$76.35	\$19,851.00	\$72.00	\$18,720.00	\$84.00	\$21,840.00

BID TABULATION
 2009 ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 05/20/2009
 HRC Job # 20090147

Florence Cement Co., Inc.
 12748 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 997-2666

Al's Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 25500 Brest
 Taylor, MI 48180
 (734) 946-1880

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
 5800 Cherry Hill Road
 Ypsilanti, MI 48198
 (734) 483-4775

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
6. Concrete Base Course, Nonreinforced, 6" (if needed)	180	syd	\$26.50	\$4,770.00	\$28.00	\$5,040.00	\$26.50	\$4,770.00
7. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored (5/8" x 18"),	45	ea	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$225.00
8. Traffic Maintenance and Control (including Flag Control)	1	LS	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
9. Restoration (3" Topsoil, Sod, Water)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
10. Observation Crew Days	\$525.00		7 days	\$3,675.00	4 days	\$2,100.00	6 days	\$3,150.00
<i>Sub Total Muir Road: Alternate Bid</i>				\$37,602.00		\$35,620.00		\$39,295.00
Sub Total Muir Road: Base Bid				\$52,363.90		\$53,712.00		\$55,823.15
Sub Total Muir Road: Alternate Bid				\$37,602.00		\$35,620.00		\$39,295.00
Total Amount of Muir Road Bid				\$89,965.90		\$89,332.00		\$95,118.15

MERRIWEATHER AVENUE (between Ridge and Charlevoix)

Merriweather Avenue: Base Bid (Mill & Overlay Existing Bituminous Road; Curb Capping & Replacement)

1. Adjust Structures	5	ea	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
2. Reconstruct Structures (if needed)	3	ea	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
3. Cold Milling HMA Surface, 1 1/2"	1950	syd	\$1.50	\$2,925.00	\$2.20	\$4,290.00	\$2.00	\$3,900.00
4. Hand Chipping HMA Pavement (Patches) (if needed)	20	syd	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$24.00	\$480.00
5. Detail 7 Joint Repair (if needed)	100	lft	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
6. TruPave® Engineered Paving Mat	1950	syd	\$2.89	\$5,635.50	\$2.90	\$5,655.00	\$2.89	\$5,635.50
7. HMA, 3C (Hand Patching)	10	ton	\$138.00	\$1,380.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
8. HMA, Top (F), 1 1/2"	190	ton	\$66.15	\$12,568.50	\$78.00	\$14,820.00	\$72.00	\$13,680.00
9. Concrete Driveway Approach, 6"	100	syd	\$35.50	\$3,550.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$35.50	\$3,550.00
10. Remove and Replace Concrete Curb, Detail E-4	200	lft	\$19.80	\$3,960.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
11. Concrete Curb Capping	200	lft	\$16.75	\$3,350.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00

BID TABULATION
 2009 ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 05/20/2009
 HRC Job # 20090147

Florence Cement Co., Inc.
 12748 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 997-2666

Al's Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 25500 Brest
 Taylor, MI 48180
 (734) 946-1880

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
 5800 Cherry Hill Road
 Ypsilanti, MI 48198
 (734) 483-4775

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
12. Traffic Maintenance and Control (including Flag Control)	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13. Restoration (3" Topsoil, Sod, Water)	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
14. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
15. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
16. Observation Crew Days	\$525.00		6 days	\$3,150.00	5 days	\$2,625.00	5 days	\$2,625.00
<i>Sub Total Merriweather Avenue: Base Bid</i>				\$41,999.20		\$39,675.00		\$41,976.50
<u>Merriweather Avenue: Alternate Bid (Misc. Base Repair)</u>								
1. Remove Pavement (includes sawcutting) (if needed)	780	syd	\$4.00	\$3,120.00	\$5.00	\$3,900.00	\$4.00	\$3,120.00
2. Earth Excavation (if needed)	130	cyd	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
3. Subgrade Undercut, Type I, Mod., w/ 21AA Aggregate Backfill, CIP (if needed)	26	cyd	\$18.00	\$468.00	\$19.00	\$494.00	\$18.00	\$468.00
4. Aggregate Base, 3" 21AA, CIP (for base repair areas) (if needed)	234	ton	\$10.00	\$2,340.00	\$11.00	\$2,574.00	\$10.00	\$2,340.00
5. HMA 3C (Deep Strength, 6") (if needed)	230	ton	\$76.35	\$17,560.50	\$72.00	\$16,560.00	\$84.00	\$19,320.00
6. Concrete Base Course, Nonreinforced, 6" (if needed)	160	syd	\$26.50	\$4,240.00	\$28.00	\$4,480.00	\$26.50	\$4,240.00
7. Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored (5/8" x 18"), (if needed)	40	ea	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
8. Traffic Maintenance and Control (including Flag Control)	1	LS	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9. Restoration (3" Topsoil, Sod, Water)	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
10. Observation Crew Days	\$525.00		5 days	\$2,625.00	5 days	\$2,625.00	4 days	\$2,100.00
<i>Sub Total Merriweather Avenue: Alternate Bid</i>				\$32,539.50		\$32,443.00		\$34,778.00
Sub Total Merriweather Avenue: Base Bid				\$41,999.20		\$39,675.00		\$41,976.50
Sub Total Merriweather Avenue: Alternate Bid				\$32,539.50		\$32,443.00		\$34,778.00
Total Amount of Merriweather Avenue Bid				\$74,538.70		\$72,118.00		\$76,754.50

BID TABULATION
 2009 ROAD RESURFACING PROGRAM
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 05/20/2009
 HRC Job # 20090147

Florence Cement Co., Inc.
 12748 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 997-2666

Al's Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
 25500 Brest
 Taylor, MI 48180
 (734) 946-1880

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.
 5800 Cherry Hill Road
 Ypsilanti, MI 48198
 (734) 483-4775

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<u>BID SUMMARY:</u>							
Sub Total Ridge Road: Base Bid			\$222,163.00		\$236,939.00		\$235,190.00
Sub Total Muir Road: Base Bid			\$52,363.90		\$53,712.00		\$55,823.15
Sub Total Merriweather Avenue: Base Bid			\$41,999.20		\$39,675.00		\$41,976.50
TOTAL BASE BID			\$316,526.10	*	\$330,326.00		\$332,989.65
Sub Total Ridge Road: Alternate Bid			\$62,825.00		\$59,405.00		\$66,125.00
Sub Total Muir Road: Alternate Bid			\$37,602.00		\$35,620.00		\$39,295.00
Sub Total Merriweather Avenue: Alternate Bid			\$32,539.50		\$32,443.00		\$34,778.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID			\$132,966.50		\$127,468.00		\$140,198.00
TOTAL PROJECT BID			\$449,492.60		\$457,794.00		\$473,187.65

* Corrected By Engineer

Additional Bidders:

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC	\$546,258.65
Ajax Paving Ind., Inc.	\$546,774.25

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Drive
 P.O. Box 824
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824